502332289 05/02/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hideharu KAWAI	04/26/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kitagawa Industries Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	24-15, Chiyoda 2-chome, Naka-ku	
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	460-0012	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13882576

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: nbujold@nhpat.com

Correspondent Name: Davis and Bujold, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 112 Pleasant Street

Address Line 4: Concord, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADACHI P328US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bujold
Signature:	/mjb0213/
Date:	05/02/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=p328us-assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030332 FRAME: 0298 OF \$40.00 138825/6

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For: ■ U.S. and/or □ Foreign Rights For: ■ U.S. Application or □ U.S. Patent By: ■ Inventor(s) or □ Present Owner	Assignment Recorded on Reel: Frame:
in consideration of the payment by Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby consideration, ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One y acknowledged, and for other good and valuable
Hideharu KAWAI	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIG	GNEE:
KITAGAWA INDUSTRIES CO., LTD 24-15, Chlyoda 2-chome Naka-ku, Nagoya-shi Aichi 460-0012 JAPAN	
and the successors, assigns and legal repres	sentatives of the ASSIGNEE
□ an undivided perc territorial possessions	est in the United States of America ent (%) interest for the United States and its cluding all rights to claim priority,
in and to any and all improvements which a CLAMP for and which is found in:	are disclosed in the invention entitled FERRITE
U.S. Patent Noissi	on; or ed(may be filled in when known); or
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute relissue or re-examination thereof;	ed for said invention by the above application or tute thereof, and as to the letters patent for any
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no has been or will be made or entered into which	assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance h would conflict with this assignment;
promptly with all pertinent facts and docume Patent and legal equivalents as may be know as to the same in any interference, litigation execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its instruments or affidavits required to apply	ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided ents relating to said invention and said Letters in and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify or proceeding related thereto and will promptly legal representatives any and all papers, for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said attent and said equivalents thereof which may be set thereof.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here	unto set hand this
Date: <u>April 26, 2013</u>	Midehans Kawai Hideharu KAWAI

RECORDED: 05/02/2013

PATENT REEL: 030332 FRAME: 0299